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£ City of Kelowna Property Report

Citym‘ oy 1435 Water St Produced by the City of Kelowna
Kelowna, BC
Kelowna {507

Report Produced on: Jul 24, 2018

Property highlighted in blue

Property Information

Property Address: 4350 June Springs Rd
KID: 418309 Plan #: 56325 Lot#: 6 Block:

Extra Legal Information:
PLAN KAP56325 LOT 6 SECTION 35 TOWNSHIP 29

BC Assessment Information

Roll Number: 7362322 Jurisdiction: 217
Net Land Value: $486,000 PID; 023-331-062
Net Impr. Value: $719,000 Lot Size: Yol | = 0.91 Hectares
Net Total Value: $1,205,000 Lot Size Unit: Acres

Actual Use: 060 2 Acres Or More (Single Family Dwelling, Duplex)

Land Use Related Information

Zoning Code: RR1 Inside ALR: No
Future Land Use: REP Water Provider: SEKID
Land Use Contract: No

This information is derived from a variety of sources with varying levels of accuracy. The City of Kelowna does NOT warrant the
accuracy, completeness, correctness or currency of this information and no representations are being made by providing this data.
Any reliance on this information will be solely at YOUR OWN RISK and not that of the City



: _lnspecﬁun Sen. . ’ j S
. 71435 Water Street : Porm.. dumber: BP Z8TIF
* Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4 g :
(250) 862-3353

s

;]Buﬂdmg Permlt

lssued For

4350 June Springs Rd

LotB Plan 56325

Accessory - New - Res
Studio

- 3 Apphcant“ Edlson Homes Ltd
: . 4040 Belmont Rd

Phone: 8621422 ..
Kelowna., - . .

CTviwzze
Fee: $631.50

Plumbzng permtt required :

- SOrvey certificate required 5
Se?erate permits required to ﬁnish basement

tobe used as.dwelling

Binder Thind ;
“This pemﬂt Is ’sss,ued under the provislnns of Ctty of Kelowna Bulldlng Bylaw No. 5062 and amendments thereto and Is m a
Apphcatlun on ﬂle In this affice.
The grariting; 01 this] parm!t doss not TE|IWB the appllnant ocou ler or owner from cuniormlng to all raqulremenis of every perﬂnent bylaw and %
regulaﬂon enforced within the Cily of- Kelowna and the approval‘of any plans or specifications In support of an appliwhrm fur thTs perm
likewise does not exw.se the app sanl. occupler ar owner from ccnmm'ling to every bylaw and regu!aﬂon . g

cco\'da ncﬂ wi(h i

R'S COPY _ Harvey Spitta! Buﬂdlng Inspector
ents are srequired fo request an mspec&on 24 fiours in advanca of the inspection date

) LTNE 862—3360 iy 8 FAX 862-3314 TELEF‘HONE:BSZ—SSSE-




- CITYOF KELOWNA  FINAL INSPECTION °

INSPECTION SERVICES {SINULE FAMIL'I’ & TWO FAM[LY DWELL[NGS)
1435 WATER STREET pERMT# L 3 7 2_7 -

KELOWNA, B. C., V1Y1J4
INSPECTION REQUEST LINE 862-3360
. INSPECTION #

L
3

LO

O REIECT O NOoTREADY [ CONSULT '

17. ) Guards
18. (v—) Handrails

3 e 19. ( *J° Window Sizes & Elevations
Proper Clearances Frcm Grade 20, Stairs. Still Conform To Code
"”f - Grades Slope. Away From The House 21. { *75  Tub And Shower Tile Height
) ‘ 29, ( ""J' _Safety Glass. - ; : I
23. Attlc Access & Weather Stnppm&,
: : 24, ( 5 Attic Ventilation
{.fw—) . Driveway Surface Material 25. gy Attic Insulation b 4
(V&) ' Driveway Drainage 26. (Mer) Crawl Space Ventilation -1
(ﬁ;K ) Exterior Concrete Work is Complete 27, (/a) _Crawl Space/Basement/Box Joist Insul ;

S

—~—

. Roof Drainage - Final Disposal 2B Mechanical Ventilation
3 (ﬂ/ﬂc) Door Viewer. 29. (v ) Sub-contractors List'.
" Side Lites - Safety Glass 30. (@) Drywall Recycle REDelpts
' Pin Locks & Dead Bolts 31. (4°), Engineering Schedule CAs and CBs
.. Garage- Weather Stripping & Self-Closer 32, ( 1/;/

Is There Damage To City Property

(X) REJECTED 8 ' (N/C) NOT COMPLETE (N/A) NOT APPLICABLE

[0 A RE-INSPECTION FEE WILL BE CHARGED.

DAPPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE ENGINEER’S ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. i
ABVEY S paTac. o pats___ 2 20 7"_‘/}?




CITY OF KELOWNA "PLUMBING INSPECTION :
INSPECTION SERVICES

1435 WATER STREET PERMIT #__ "0 (O
KELOWNA, BC, V1Y 114 ' i
INSPECTION REQUEST LINE 862-3360 INSPECTION #_[¢ (0000 i

2] \-\(Mt" Jr’:’.é WG S ‘{\) . i

IRRIGATION SYSTEM 16.
" BACKFLOW PROTECTION SERVICE 17.

SEWER INSPECTION PLUG PULLED
WATER METER WITH REMOTE

LOT PLAN :
Eﬁnovnn [ rEYECT OnNorrEADY [0 cONSULT
RIP 10. ( ) WATER SERVICE
R.LP. GROUNDWORK ONLY 1. ( ) SANITARY SEWER ' ;
) . RILP. VENTING ONLY 12 () STORM SEWER : {
R.LP: WATER LINES _13. () CATCHBASINS J
FINAL 14. () DRY WELLS/MANHOLES
FIRE PROTECTION 15. ( ) LIFT STATIONS
(G
¢
£ 2

B.FP. DEVICE TEST REPORT 18. CREDIT METER INSTALLED .
(X} REJECTED {N/C) NOT COMPLETE ) (N/A) NOT APPLICABLE
I
R.E-l'N'SP ION BY £ [] A RE.INSPECTION FEE WILL BE CHARGED

EER’S ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. %/
DATE (. - C’/C? L)

DO NOT




CITY OF KELOWNA PLUMBING INSPECTION
INSPECTION SERVICES "o F :

. 1435 WATER STREET PERMIT #
KELOWNA, BC, V1Y1J4 * TROE P
INSPECTION REQUEST LINE 261‘_-3150

r;%sr't_‘imq& #

Lot PLAN s 4

FarprovED  CIREIECT O NOTREADY EicuNSULT i

RILP 10. (") WATERSERVICE (i~ o
. . RLP: GROUNDWORK ONLY il. () SANITARY SEWER i
RLP.VENTING ONLY . 12. () STORM SEWER !
=) “R.LP.WATER LINES 13. (') CATCHBASINS . {
- “FINAL" " 14. () DRYWELLS/MANHOLES
“FIRE PROTECTION 15. () LIFT STATIONS ;
IRRIGATION SYSTEM 16. ( ) SEWER INSPECTION PLUG PULLED
BACKFLOW PROTECTION SERVICE ~ 17. ( ) WATER METER WITH REMOTE
B.EP. DEVICE TEST REPORT 18. () CREDITMETER INSTALLED
APPROVED (X) REJECTED (N/C) NOT COMPLETE .(l\_T{A] ‘NOT_ APPLICABL]

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

- O caLL For RE- m EC.F!ON B ! [0 A RE-INSPECTION FEE-WILL BE CHARGED

E INEER'S ACCEPTANCE OF THEWORK. 7
/{ﬁg )2 262




O\l LOT 6. PLAN KAPS6325,
SEC. 35, TP. 29. OD.Y.D.
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BriTiSH
&;%? COLUMBIA

Ministry of Health and b
Ministry Responsible for Seniors

APpPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT
or RePAIR A SEWAGE DisPosAL SYSTEM

FOLIO NUMBER ATE OF APPLICATION (YYYY / MM/ DD) 5 . .
. Bae ] - O | o New Construction O Repair O Alteration
\ e ) il §
f_ \ER NAME OF OWNER TELEPHONE NUMBER
InFORMATION FRADK 62 122
Correspondence Mumbar and Street Cily Postal Code
Io be sentlo MALNG gl 3 . 8 - .
e e B Ko K aane  BC Niw 2Z 3
APPLICANT HAME OFAPPLICANT TELEPHONE NUMBER
INFORMATION RopEaEDl  “Sesurces | Bep P TR
Correspandence Number and Sireel iy Poslal Code
1o be senl to A 9] o g .
O applicant M 2LOF Broww Ko TRANK ’C YT IFs
Lot LEGAL DESCAIPTION OF WHERE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 1§ TO BE GONSTRUGTED
INFORMATION gy D, WAD R S g A5 TP 23
]
. L
STREET ADDRESS { GENERAL LOCATION
PREMISE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM WILL SERVE: NUMBEROF BEDROOMS: | FINISHED DASEMENT | DO YOU INTEND TO ADD A BASEMENT SUITE
OR MORE BEDROOMS IN THE FUTURE?
INFORMATION | [ sinaLE FAMLLY DWELLING 1 bupLex ~ 4 o
= / OYes @ MNo|gves B No
O omken (specify): Ber oy e <} TOTAL LIVING AREA : LOT SZE:
'ESTIMATED DAILY SEWAGE FLOW:
SyYSTEM TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM: SEPTIC TANK MANUFAGTURER uag?mus
INFORMATION | O CONVENTIONAL Kau K
z ) ALTERNATE (€6, 71 PRIVY (] LAGOON, CJ RAISED MOUNOS, (] SEEPAGE BED) | MATERIAL OF SEPTICTANK (EhTe
\ O oEeP TRENCH O orHeR specity) : oo R TE SR
TOTAL LENGTH OF DAAINAGE PIPE TYPE OF DRAINAGE PIPE: INSIDE DIAMETER OF PIPE
. 2"
15a’ @ evc O oren (specify): x
IF PACKAGE TREATMENT PLANT IS PROPOSED GIVE: TREATMENT | SEWAGEPUMP: © FIELD DOSE VOLUME PUMPED PER CYCLE:
CAPACITY
MAKE O ves
MODEL O wo
ALTERNATE PAESSURE DISTRIBUTION PROPOSED | LAGOON SIZE DEPTH OF CLAY SOIL GARBURATOR,
INFORMATION | O vES O wo O ves g wo
Sime SOIL DESGRIPTION
’
INFORMATION oepTHOFsoL: (Fover12m(4 M) O underi.2m(41L) Jfunder1.2m (4 1), duelo O rock or O clayat ft. from surface.
DEPTHTOWATER TABLE: (J over 1.2m (4 fl.) O under 1.2 m (4 it) If under 1.2m (4 L.} ihe deplh is
PERCTESTS
siowesThaTEFROM  testhole #1_ % minJ25 em (1 inch) festhale #2___ 2 min/ 2.5 em (1 ineh)
AVERAGE OF SLOWEST RATE FAOM EAGH TEST HOLE 2 min./ 2.5 cm (linch)
WATER INFORMATION
SOURCES OF DOMESTIC WATER: ™
1 (
DISTANCES OF PROPOSED DISPOSAL FIELD FROM © 1oy e source of domeslic water ap l o breakout point
i
syl ownwel a\‘ &1 neighbouring wells so\ 5 streamor lake __ e o walerlines
RESTRICTIVE | ARE THERE ANY RESTRIGTIVE COVENANTS / EASEMENTS WHICH WILL AFFECT THE DESIGN OR LOCATION OF THE SEWAGE DisPOSALSYSTEW? O Yes O/ Mo
L It Yes, expiain
( EnanTs
APPLICANT “The information on this application is accurale and lrue lo he bes! of myknowledge: OFFICE USE ONLY 1
s O Owner or Agent PAID: A aAFd.00 4 <
IGNATURE -
Si g Dale i
ignalure : r T (yyyy/mmidd) DATE &
LN T e ! oy
X e A QR =Dy B INITIAL

HLTH 135 Rev. 84/12
1800050620

Pinlod 1 BE, 4

"A plot pian mus( be submitted with this application (refer lo opposite page)

PermiT To CONSTRUCT, INSTALL, ALTER OR REPAIR  [Fouo/LoTHUMEER

|

Pursuant to this application and the Sewage Disposal Regulations, permission is hereby granted to construcl, install, alter,or repair the sewage
disposal system on this properly. This permit may be cancellsd if variations are made fo these plans and specifications.

Conditions of Permit:

'ATE PERMIT VALID SIGNATURE OF PUBLIG HEALTH INSPECTOR | EHO
5 W - 3
RS

N~ e

2 i 0% R

NOTICE

This notice must be posted in a conspicuous place on the parcel for which the permit is issued not more than 3 days after the
date the permit Is Issued and must remain posted for 30 conseculive days from the date the permit is Issued.

Persons who consider themselves aggrieved by a decision made under the Sewage Disposal Regulation are eligible to file an
appeal under section 5 (3) (a) of the Heaith Act.

ANotice of Appeal must be delivered by hand, facsimile or registered mail to the Chair of the Environmental Appeal Board,
Parliament Buildings, Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4 within 30 days of the issuance of the permit. Please contact your local Health Unit
for Information on appeal procedures.
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.C.




114. ,\

a

B
City of w-"'
Kelowna

Community Planning
1435 Water Street
Kelowna, BC V1Y 1J4
250-469-8626
kelowna.ca

Zoning Analy515 Table

FILE NUMBER:

The Zoning Analysis Table applies to all Rezoning and Development Permit applications for:
» Heritage Alteration Permit »  Multi-unit Residential Permit (3+ units)
» Development Variance Permit » Commercial Permit
» Infill Neighbourhood Development Permit (RU7) » Industrial Permit
» Hillside Residential Development Permit » Institutional Permit

This analysis table provides the applicant an opportunity to demonstrate how the proposal meets the regulations
of the Zoning Bylaw 8000. Please refer to the Zoning Bylaw 8000 online at kelowna.ca/bylaws.

ALL MEASUREMENTS TO BE PROVIDED IN METRIC.

Site Details: Zone Requirement Proposal
Site Area (m’) 10,000 m? (min) Complies
Site Width {m) 40.0 m (min) Complies
Site Depth (m) 30.0 m (min) Complies
Site Coverage of Building(s) (%) 10% Complies
Site Foverage of buildings, driveways, and N/A N/A
parking (%)
Development Regulations: Zone Requirement Proposal
Total Number & Types of units one single detached house z:::;;eglﬁiia"'hﬁ HotRe L bne
Floor Area (gross/net) N/A N/A
Floor Area Ratio (FAR) N/A N/A
Building Height (stories/meters) 2.5 stories/9.5 m (max) Complies
Building(s) Setbacks (m):
Front 6.0 m (min) Complies
Side (_side lot line ) 3.0 m (min) Complies
Side (flanking street ) 4.5 m (min) Complies
Rear 10.0 m (min) Complies
Number of Parking Stalls/Loading Spaces 2.0 spaces per dwelling unit 4.0 spaces
Setbacks to Parking (m):
Front 1.5 m (min) Complies
Side (_side lot line ) 1.5 m (min) Complies
Side ( flanking street) 3.0 m (min) Complies
Rear 1.5 m (min) Complies
Drive Aisle Width (m) 6.0 m (min) Complies
Number of Bicycle Parking Spaces N/A N/A
Private Open Space Area N/A N/A

Page 1 0f 2
Revised: October 2018



CRITERIA FOR A CARRIAGE HOUSE OR ACCESSORY DEVELOPMENT

Development Regulations: Zone Requirement Proposal
Maximum Total Site Coverage (buildings) 10% (max) Complies
Maximum Total Site Coverage (buildings, o, i
driveways & parking) 14% (max) Compliss
Maximum Height 2.5 stories/9.5 m (max) Complies
Minimum Front Yard 6.0 m (min) Complies
Minimum Side Yard ( ) 3.0 m (min) Complies
Minimum Side Yard ( ) 4.5 m (min) Complies
Minimum Rear Yard 10.0 m (min) Complies
Carriage House Regulations: Requirement Proposal
Maximum Height (to mid-point) Lesser of 4,8 m or mid-point of )
principal dwelling Complies
§ Maximum Height (to peak) Peak of principal dwelling Complies
3 | Minimum Front Yard 9.0 m (RU1c, RUZc, RU6) .
i 12.0 m (RR1c, RR2c, RR3c) Complies
9 | Minimum Side Yard ( ) 1.5m Complies
% Minimum Side Yard ( ) 4.5 m (flanking street) Complies
U [ Minimum Rear Yard 0.9 m (with lane)
i’ 1.5 m (without lane) Complies
3.0 m (RR1c, RR2c without lane)
Minimum Distance to Principal Dwelling 3.0m Complies
Maximum Net Floor Area to Principal Dwelling 75% Complies
Maximum Net Floor Area 90 m2 Complies
& @ Maximum Combined Building Footprint (carriagel 90 m2 (RU1c, RU2c, RU6) i
£ 8| house & all accessory buildings / structures) Complies
@ ﬂ Maximum Combined Site Coverage (carriage 14% Compli
- on| house & all accessory buildings / structures) CIgEs
T 5 Maximum Upper Storey Floor Area to Building 75%
Footprint Complies
Maximum Net Floor Area 100 m? N/A
> | Maximum Combined Building Footprint (carriagel 130 m2 (RU1c, RU2c, RU6)
& | house & all accessory buildings / structures) 150 m2 (RR1c, RRZ¢, RR3c) N/A
8 | Maximum Building Footprint of Accessory 50 m?
:n e N/A
o | Buildings / Structures
o | Maximum Combined Site Coverage (carriage Lesser of 20% or 130 m? (RU1c,
-ﬁ house & all accessory buildings / structures) RU2c, RU6) N/A
Lesser of 20% or 150 m2 (RR1c,
RR2c, RR3c)
Other Regulations: Requirement Proposal
Minimum Parking Requirements 3 stalls Complies
Minimum Private Open Space 30 m? per dwelling Complies

NOTE: Additional analysis requirements may be required for individual zones within the Zoning Bylaw 8000.

Additional Information:

The builﬂing on the property now classified as a "carriage house” per ZOning Bglaw 8000 was nriginally contructed in 2003 as a "studio” ﬂthUgh still

fully complies with all "carriage house" requirements for RR1C zoning.

Beginning in 2014 through the date of this application the owner's daughter and son-in-law now reside full-time year-round in the "studio” and take care of
the property and principal dwelling unit on the property while the owner and his wife are in the United States during winter operating a family business
there. The "studio” remains structurally unchanged from that approved by the City of Kelowna in 2003, the only change being that the City of Kelowna's
Bylaw Services depariment determined as of July 2018 that the owner's daughter and son-in-law "occupancy” of the "studio” now deems the building a
“carriage house"” for purposes of Zoning Bylaw 8000.

Page 2 of 2
Revised: October 2018



Rezoning Application
RR1 Zoning to RR1C with Text Amendment

1. Chronology of Events
2. Development Proposal
a. Appropriate to Rezone from RR1 to RR1C

b. Decommissioning NOT in line with community or
City of Kelowna’s directives or objectives

3. Conclusion



CHRONOLOGY

* 2003

1. Owner wished to build secondary structure on property (“Studio”)
2. Owner applied for and received all permits approvals and inspections from the City of Kelowna

a. INCLUDING plumbing and septic permits
b. percolation tests were conducted to satisfy the City that the secondary septic system would not pose a problem
c. drawings, including kitchen and bathroom, were approved

3. Studio was built with its own separate septic system and field

4. It is structurally the SAME today as when permitted and built in 2003
5. It has been in use since 2003 without any issues

 2010-2014

6. Owner and his wife operate a family business in California

7. Owner’s residence was burglarized and vandalized numerous times
8. Owner’s insurance company advised they would no longer insure

2014

9. Owner’s daughter and son in law moved into the Studio
10.Burglary and vandalism stopped
11.City of Kelowna began restricting construction of carriage homes on lots less than 1.0 hectares

* 2018

12. Owner received two bylaw violation notifications pertaining to the Studio - which had now been deemed a ‘Carriage House’
« 2021

13. Application went before Council in March and April 2021 and was supported



DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL - RR1 to RR1C
Mr. Vezer’s Application is Unique

1. Carriage House is already built

2. Carriage House and drawings and septic have already been approved by city and inspectors
3.Use is the same as it was in 2003 (kitchen and bathroom) —sinks, toilet, shower

4. Land is residential land — not agricultural

5. RR1 to RR1C in line with neighbouring properties

6. Septic Systems are on opposite sides of the property — as are main house and carriage house

7. Purpose is safety, security, and betterment of the community



Reasonable and Appropriate to Grant Rezoning
from RR1 to RR1C

1. Property and structure comply with ALL zoning requirements (save for 0.089 hectares)

2. Built, permitted and used before the new Water Basin Board rules — will not jeopardize funding or set an improper precedent

3. Ig)r(\t/iéggndment is specific to the property — “to allow a carriage house on a property less than 1.0ha in size that is not on sanitary
4. Through the rezoning process, structure and septic systems will be scrutinized and permitted again to alleviate any concerns
5. No objections from Fortis Gas, Electric or Fire Department
6. Comparable to 178 Timberline Road where rezoning to RR1C was granted
7. Meets community and City of Kelowna’s objectives and directives for:
a. Safety
b. Planning

i. structure is already there
ii. affordable housing and eliminating the housing shortage
iii. enable son-in-law and daughter who are working, tax paying members of the community to stay in their home



CONCLUSION

1.Rezoning from RR1 to RR1C with Text Amendment is appropriate and reasonable

2.Decommissioning would not be in line with community’s or City of Kelowna’s
planning objectives

3.Decommissioning would cause an undue hardship on the Owner and his family

4.Intent is to resolve the matter amicably and swiftly

THANK YOU



